Planning & Community Development



818 East Edison Avenue Sunnyside, Washington 98944 (509) 837-7999 Office, (509) 836-6383 Fax

SEPA Addendum to Mitigated Determination of Nonsignificance

Proposed Project: Sunnyside RNG LLC has proposed to construct an approximately 50 acre anaerobic

digester within the Port of Sunnyside's Midvale Industrial Park.

Project Proponent: Sunnyside RNG LLC.

Project Location: Vicinity of 2711 and 334 Sunnyside Mabton Highway, Sunnyside, WA 98944

Approximately Longitude: -119.999198 Latitude: 46.294169

SEPA Lead Agency: City of Sunnyside

Existing Department of Ecology Record Numbers: 202303037 and 202305593

Parcel Number(s): 22090141405 & 22090141406 (22090113001, 22090141404, & 22090144401 -

Previous parcels were merged and reconfigured)

Notice of SEPA Addendum: This document serves as a notice of availability of a formal SEPA document, an addendum, pursuant to the SEPA rules (Chapter 197-11 WAC). The City is allowing an additional 14 day comment period for any SEPA Agencies, or interested parties, to review the information. The addendum provides additional informational and analysis resulting from the current proposal. The Addendum does not change the analysis of significant impacts in the existing environmental documents. The addendum relates to the City of Sunnyside MDNS issued for City File Number SEPA#2023-0200. The document referred to herein and other documents relating to this proposal may be reviewed at Sunnyside City Hall, Department of Community Development, 828 E. Edison Ave., Sunnyside, WA, during regular business hours, or online at http://www.ci.sunnyside.wa.us/457/Public-Notices
The City of Sunnyside has identified these documents as being appropriate for this proposal after independent review by the City's SEPA Responsible Official. These documents, augmented by the SEPA addendum, meet the City's SEPA environmental review needs for the current proposal and will accompany the proposal to the decision maker.

Contact Person: Trevor Martin, AICP, SEPA Responsible Official and City of Sunnyside Community and Economic Development Director

Address:

City of Sunnyside Office of Community Development 818 E. Edison Ave. Sunnyside, WA 98944

Date: November 28, 2023 Signature: